

## Harris Stratex Networks to present at upcoming investor conferences

**RESEARCH TRIANGLE PARK, N.C. – Sept. 2, 2009** – Harris Stratex Networks, Inc. (NASDAQ: HSTX), a leading provider of wireless solutions that enable the evolution of next-generation fixed and mobile broadband networks, today announced that Harald Braun, president and chief executive officer, and Thomas Cronan, senior vice president and chief financial officer, will present at the following investor conferences:

• Deutsche Bank's 2009 Technology Conference

Location: San Francisco
Date: Monday, September 14
Time: 8:00 a.m. Pacific

• CL King's Best Ideas Conference

Location: New York

Date: Wednesday, September 16Time: 2:15 p.m. Eastern Time

A live webcast of each presentation will be available at the designated times and will be archived for 90 days. The webcast can be accessed from the investor page on the Harris Stratex Web site.

###

## **About Harris Stratex Networks. Inc.**

Harris Stratex Networks, Inc. is a leading provider of wireless solutions that enable the evolution of next-generation fixed and mobile broadband networks. The company offers reliable, flexible and scalable wireless network solutions, backed by comprehensive professional services and support. Harris Stratex Networks serves all global markets, including mobile network operators, public safety agencies, private network operators, utility and transportation companies, government agencies and broadcasters. Customers in more than 135 countries depend on Harris Stratex Networks to build, expand and upgrade their voice, data and video solutions. Harris Stratex Networks is recognized around the world for innovative, best-in-class wireless networking solutions and services. For more information, visit www.harrisstratex.com.

## **Contacts**

Investors: Mary McGowan, Summit IR Group Inc., 408-404-5401, <a href="mary@summitirgroup.com">mary@summitirgroup.com</a> Media: Jennifer Anderson, Harris Stratex Networks, 919-749-7240, <a href="mary@summitirgroup.com">jennifer.anderson@hstx.com</a>